## RESOLUTION 93 - 152

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING HOWARD HANNA FOR HIS EFFORTS IN OBTAINING A RESTORATION GRANT FOR THE NASSAU COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Courthouse is one of the County's greatest assets; and

WHEREAS, monies were needed to restore the Courthouse; and WHEREAS, a State Restoration Grant was necessary to begin restoration; and

WHEREAS, HOWARD HANNA gave his personal time and efforts to obtain a grant, and the grant was awarded.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 27th day of September, 1993, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, that:

1. The Board of County Commissioners hereby expresses its appreciation, on behalf of all citizens of Nassau County, to HOWARD HANNA for his efforts in obtaining the State grant.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

JAMÉS E. TESTONE Its: Chairman

ກ ຕາຕາຕະຕາກ •

T. JA GREESON

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MACHAEL S. MULLIN

7/b:c-house.res